Service Manual
99759-51100
Chassis, Mast & Options
FB16K EFB6A-00011-up
FB18K EFB6A-50001-up
FB20KC EFB7A-00011-up
MC/FC
For use with FB16K-FB20KC

(“A” for the original, “B” for the first change, “C” for
the second change, and so on)
Applicable truck model designation
15: 1 ton class
20: 2 ton class
Kind of mast
G: simplex mast
H: duplex mast
J: triplex mast
Major change
(“1” for the original, “2” for the first change, and so
on up to “9”)
Battery type
[Mast]
4 G 15 A 30
1-4
GENERAL  INFORMATION
Dimensions
FEB
C
D
A
211147
1-5
GENERAL  INFORMATION
Technical Data
Truck Models FB16K FB18K FB20KC